



## Palestina Solidariteit vzw/asbl

An independent volunteer organization promoting a sustainable solution to the Israeli-Palestinian conflict.

Followed by donorinfo since: 2012

Rue des Quatre-Vents 60

1080 Brussels

(+32) 02/501 6749

[secretariaat@palestinasolidariteit.be](mailto:secretariaat@palestinasolidariteit.be)

<http://www.palestinasolidariteit.be>

[PDFversion](#)



Make a donation

### Project info

#### Mission

Palestina Solidariteit is an independent volunteer movement that fights for the legitimate rights of the Palestinian people on the basis of the implementation of UN resolution, International law, respect for human rights and democracy, and for a just and lasting solution to the Israeli-palestinian conflict.

This organisation communicates in Dutch. Please consult the [information in Dutch](#) to learn more.

#### General information

Board of directors	Myriam Vandecan (chairman), Werner De Bus (secretary), Liliana Corbesier, Anne Hendrickx, Katia Verbiest.
Daily management	Myriam Vandecan
Founded in	1995
Number of full-time equivalent employees (FTE)	1,2
Number of volunteers	100
Comment about volunteers/employees/boards of directors	The board members are not remunerated.
Account number(s)	BE64 5230 8014 8852 - BICTRIOBEBB - please mention 'via donorinfo.be'
Fiscal certificate	Will be issued for donations reaching a total amount of 40€ during the calendar year
Newsletter	Palestina Solidariteits Newsletter 6 editions/year

**Financial information**

**2019**

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by Andy Alaerts, auditor IBR-IRE.

**Costs 2019**

Total=178.710 € (100%)

**Proceeds 2019**

Total=170.649 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	86.069 €	Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	91.328 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	730 €	Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	22.651 €	Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	4.235 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	13.772 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	70.239 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	53.114 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	0 €	Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	3.357 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	2.000 €	Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	60 €	Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	1.476 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	314 €	Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	14 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0 €	Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0 €
<b>Total costs 2019</b>	<b>178.710 €</b>	<b>Total proceeds 2019</b>	<b>170.649 €</b>
		<b>Balance: -8.061 €</b>	

**Assets 2019**

Fixed assets<sup>20/28</sup>

0 €

Current assets<sup>29/58</sup>

150.045 €

**Total assets 2019**

**150.045 €**

**Liabilities 2019**

Capital and reserves<sup>10/15</sup>

117.366 €

Creditors and provisions<sup>16/49</sup>

32.679 €

**Total liabilities 2019**

**150.045 €**

The available amounts on 31/12/2019 are 117.366 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

## 2018

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by Andy Alaerts, auditor I BR-IRE.

### Costs 2018

Total=178.053 € (100%)

### Proceeds 2018

Total=194.694 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	87.268 €	Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	76.660 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	931 €	Legacies <sup>73</sup>	5.648 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	44.394 €	Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	3.615 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	9.602 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	103.051 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	35.558 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	0 €	Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	5.286 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €	Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	0 €	Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	434 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	300 €	Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	0 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0 €	Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0 €
<b>Total costs 2018</b>	<b>178.053 €</b>	<b>Total proceeds 2018</b>	<b>194.694 €</b>
		<b>Balance: 16.641 €</b>	

### Assets 2018

Fixed assets<sup>20/28</sup>

0 €

Current assets<sup>29/58</sup>

153.132 €

**Total assets 2018**

**153.132 €**

### Liabilities 2018

Capital and reserves<sup>10/15</sup>

125.426 €

Creditors and provisions<sup>16/49</sup>

27.706 €

**Total liabilities 2018**

**153.132 €**

The available amounts on 31/12/2018 are 125.426 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

## 2017

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by Andy Alaerts, auditor I BR-IRE.

### Costs 2017

Total=104.335€ (100%)

### Proceeds 2017

Total=122.148€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	58.096 €	Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	64.096 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	1.726 €	Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	14.804 €	Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	3.002 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	6.822 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	47.901 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	22.837 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	0 €	Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	6.792 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €	Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	0 €	Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	360 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	50 €	Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	-3 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0 €	Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0 €
<b>Total costs 2017</b>	<b>104.335 €</b>	<b>Total proceeds 2017</b>	<b>122.148 €</b>
		<b>Balance: 17.813 €</b>	

### Assets 2017

Fixed assets<sup>20/28</sup>

0 €

Current assets<sup>29/58</sup>

114.173 €

**Total assets 2017**

**114.173 €**

### Liabilities 2017

Capital and reserves<sup>10/15</sup>

108.785 €

Creditors and provisions<sup>16/49</sup>

5.388 €

**Total liabilities 2017**

**114.173 €**

The available amounts on 31/12/2017 are 108.785 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

## 2016

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by Andy Alaerts, auditor I BR-IRE.

### Costs 2016

Total=104.784€ (100%)

### Proceeds 2016

Total=131.657€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	49.073€	Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	61.724€
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	5.385€	Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0€
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	17.353€	Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	3.894€
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	9.812€	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	61.185€
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	22.875€	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0€
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	0€	Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	4.478€
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0€	Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0€
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	257€	Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	276€
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	30€	Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	101€
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0€	Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0€
<b>Total costs 2016</b>	<b>104.784€</b>	<b>Total proceeds 2016</b>	<b>131.657€</b>
		<b>Balance: 26.873€</b>	

### Assets 2016

Fixed assets<sup>20/28</sup>

0€

Current assets<sup>29/58</sup>

101.699€

**Total assets 2016**

**101.699€**

### Liabilities 2016

Capital and reserves<sup>10/15</sup>

90.973€

Creditors and provisions<sup>16/49</sup>

10.726€

**Total liabilities 2016**

**101.699€**

The available amounts on 31/12/2016 are 90.973€. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

## 2015

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by Andy Alaerts, auditor I BR-IRE.

### Costs 2015

Total=136.144 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	50.656 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	19.476 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	6.730 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	13.342 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	45.910 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	0 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	30 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0 €
<b>Total costs 2015</b>	<b>136.144 €</b>

### Proceeds 2015

Total=141.023 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	58.460 €
Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	3.870 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	54.552 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	20.358 €
Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	3.648 €
Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	134 €
Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0 €
<b>Total proceeds 2015</b>	<b>141.023 €</b>
<b>Balance: 4.879 €</b>	

### Assets 2015

Fixed assets <sup>20/28</sup>	2.314 €
Current assets <sup>29/58</sup>	67.997 €
<b>Total assets 2015</b>	<b>70.311 €</b>

### Liabilities 2015

Capital and reserves <sup>10/15</sup>	64.100 €
Creditors and provisions <sup>16/49</sup>	6.212 €
<b>Total liabilities 2015</b>	<b>70.311 €</b>

The available amounts on 31/12/2015 are 61.785 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

## 2014

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by Andy Alaerts, auditor I BR-IRE.

### Costs 2014

Total=116.187 € (100%)

### Proceeds 2014

Total=101.750 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	50.370 €	Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	46.779 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	5.845 €	Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	2.140 €	Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	4.134 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	14.599 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	32.900 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	43.166 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	0 €	Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	14.760 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €	Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	0 €	Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	2.559 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	68 €	Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	619 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0 €	Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0 €
<b>Total costs 2014</b>	<b>116.187 €</b>	<b>Total proceeds 2014</b>	<b>101.750 €</b>
		<b>Balance: -14.437 €</b>	

### Assets 2014

Fixed assets<sup>20/28</sup>

2.314 €

Current assets<sup>29/58</sup>

86.757 €

**Total assets 2014**

**89.071 €**

### Liabilities 2014

Capital and reserves<sup>10/15</sup>

59.221 €

Creditors and provisions<sup>16/49</sup>

29.850 €

**Total liabilities 2014**

**89.071 €**

The available amounts on 31/12/2014 are 56.907 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

## 2013

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by Andy Alaerts, auditor IRE-IBR.

### Costs 2013

Total=96.158€ (100%)

### Proceeds 2013

Total=82.385€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	46.299 €	Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	33.195 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	2.518 €	Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	2.294 €	Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	3.895 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	10.457 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	34.899 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	33.181 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	0 €	Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	4.646 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €	Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	1.292 €	Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	4.849 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	117 €	Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	901 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0 €	Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0 €
<b>Total costs 2013</b>	<b>96.158 €</b>	<b>Total proceeds 2013</b>	<b>82.385 €</b>
		<b>Balance: -13.773 €</b>	

### Assets 2013

Fixed assets<sup>20/28</sup>

0 €

Current assets<sup>29/58</sup>

84.480 €

**Total assets 2013**

**84.480 €**

### Liabilities 2013

Capital and reserves<sup>10/15</sup>

73.658 €

Creditors and provisions<sup>16/49</sup>

10.822 €

**Total liabilities 2013**

**84.480 €**

The available amounts on 31/12/2013 are 73.658 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.



## 2012

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by Andy Alaerts BV ovve BVBA, auditors.

### Costs 2012

Total=100.466€(100%)

### Proceeds 2012

Total=109.586€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	59.295€	Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	46.058€
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	2.579€	Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0€
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	3.440€	Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	3.470€
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	12.050€	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	40.621€
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	22.423€	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0€
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	0€	Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	13.601€
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0€	Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0€
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	556€	Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	4.909€
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	124€	Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	926€
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0€	Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0€
<b>Total costs 2012</b>	<b>100.466€</b>	<b>Total proceeds 2012</b>	<b>109.586€</b>
		<b>Balance: 9.120€</b>	

### Assets 2012

Fixed assets<sup>20/28</sup>

0€

Current assets<sup>29/58</sup>

100.521€

**Total assets 2012**

**100.521€**

### Liabilities 2012

Capital and reserves<sup>10/15</sup>

87.431€

Creditors and provisions<sup>16/49</sup>

13.090€

**Total liabilities 2012**

**100.521€**

The available amounts on 31/12/2012 are 87.431€. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.